Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Government Post
Graduate College Kapkote (Bageshwar)

Feedback Analysis 2023-2024

S.No. Name of Feedback Date Mode of Feedback

1 Students’ Feedback on curriculum 14" May to 3™ | Online Feedback Form
June 2024

2 Teachers’ Feedback on curriculum 15" May to 11" | Online Feedback Form
June 2024

3 Parents’ Feedback on curriculum 25 April to Online Feedback Form
29 May 2024

4 Alumni’ Feedback on curriculum 25™ April to Online Feedback Form
29 May 2024

Student Feedback Analysis Report

Academic Year 2023-2024

Course
65 responses

® B A 1st semester

@® B.A. 2nd semester

@ B.A. 3rd semester

@ B A 4th semester

@ B A. 5th semester

@ BA. 61h semester

® M.A. Hindi 1st semester
@ MA. Hindi 2nd semester

114V




1- Are Programme and Course objectives clear to you? &l FFHH AR UIBUHH & 699 HIH! WY

0

65 responses

@® 100%
® 5%
® 50%
® 25%

2-Course content covers all the aspects of the programme?UT3aHH AU HRIGH & W Tgg i &I
S @t g2

65 responses

@® 100%
® 5%
® 50%
® 25%

3-The Course is relevant and enhance your knowledge and skills/ UTaUsHH TR g R 391 I
Ud 1A B gg1dl §

65 responses

@® 100%
® 5%
® 50%
® 25%




4-The curriculum is designed so as to enhance your employability/ UIEaHH B D] ISR &
o g & forg fEomga e man @

65 responses

@® 100%
® 5%
® 50%
® 25%

5-Modern teaching aids, power point presentations, web-resources, multi-media, e-content etc. are

used by most of the teachers while teaching/3nyf@.. > &1 3ua sfiwia e e & SRA avd §

65 responses

@® 100%
® 5%
® 50%
® 25%

6- Examinations (External/ Internal) are within the course content, T&TU (ST&<1/3dR®) Urea®md
[ & S g 82

65 responses

@® 100%
® 5%
® 50%
® 25%




7- The internal assessment and evaluation process is fair and unbiased/3faRd® Hedih kins
Tedic wiepar sy 3R e g

65 responses

@® 100%
® 5%
® 50%
® 25%

8- Lectures/ Assignment/ Practical help to understand the course

content, TR/ TS THe/Ufdedma UgaHH THdt B THF H 76E & ©

65 responses

® 100%
® 5%

® 50%
® 25%
o —

Was the entire syllabus is completed in time/ &1 UH] YTddshH qpf'g’éﬂ ?

65 responses

® 100%
® 5%
® 50%
® 25%




Total Responses 65

SNO- | 5 jestion 100% | 75% | 50% | 25%
1 corﬁoProgramme and Course objectives clear to 46.2% 36.9% | 15.4% | 1.5%
5 g:r%ugrrs; rrﬁ:r?]r(;t’)ent covers all the aspects of the 40% 38.5% 20% | 1.5%
3 The Course is releyant and enhance your 60% 32 3% 77% | 0%
knowledge and skills

4 The curriculum is designed so as to enhance your
employability 36.9% | 415% | 20% | 1.5%
Modern teaching aids, power point presentations,

5 | web-resources, multi-media, e-content etc. are 27.7% 44.6% | 23.1% | 23.1%
used by most of the teachers while teaching

6 CE())(jrr;lemCag:]c;Qst(ExternaI/ Internal) are within the 33.8% 508% | 13.8% | 1.5%

v The mternal_assessment and evaluation process is 44.6% 369% | 16.9% | 1.5%
fair and unbiased

8 Lectures/ Assignment/ Practical help to understand 60% 277% |10.8% | 1.5%
the course content,

9 | Was the entire syllabus completed in time 49.2% 323% |15.4% | 3.1%

Suggestions:

10- Do you want any changes in the present course, if Yes kindly mention it- Nil

11- Any other suggestion regarding college facilities activities etc

Should focus on personality development of students

Should focus on creative teaching techniques

Students should be provided canteen facility.




Teachers’ Feedback Analysis Report
Session 2023-2024

1- Are programme and course objectives clear?

B 50 percent
| 75 percent

™ 100 percent

2- Course content covers all the aspects of the programme?

| 50 percent
| 75 percent

™ 100 percent

3- The curriculum is designed so as to enhance employability of students?

B 50 percent
W 75 percent

™ 100 percent




4-Coverage of the syllabus is possible in the stipulated time

H 50 percent
| 75 percent

= 100 percent

5-The course/syllabi of the subject increase interest, knowledge and perspective in the
subject area

W 50 percent
| 75 percent

™ 100 percent

6-Sufficient reference material and books are available in the college library for the
topics mentioned in the syllabus

B 50 percent
W 75 percent

m 100 percent

7-The institution has given full freedom to adopt new techniques/ strategies of teaching
such as group discussions, seminars presentations and learner’s participation

W 50 percent
1l 75 percent

™ 100 percent




8-The environment in the college is conductive to teaching and research

B 50 percent
W 75 percent

™ 100 percent

9-The college provides adequate opportunities and support to faculty members for
upgrading their skills and qualifications

B 50 percent
W 75 percent

™ 100 percent

No. of teachers Responded 18

S:NO- | 5 estion 100% | 75% | 50% | 25%
0
! Are Programme and Course objectives clear? 10 > 2
9 Course content covers all the aspects of the 8 8 5 0
programme?
3 The curriculum is designed so as to enhance 5 5 8 0
employability of students?
Coverage of the syllabus is possible in the
4 stipulated time
9 5 4 0
5 The course/syllabi of the subject increase interest, 5 10 3 0
knowledge and perspective in the subject area
Sufficient reference material and books are
6 | available in the college library for the topics 4 6 8 0
mentioned in the syllabus
The institution has given full freedom to adopt new
7 techniques/ strategies of teaching such as group 12 3 3 0
discussions, seminars presentations and learner’s
participation




The environment in the college is conductive to

8 teaching and research 8 6 4
The college provides adequate opportunities and
support to faculty members for upgrading their
11 5 2

9 | skills and qualifications

10- Any suggestion regarding course/ curriculum that can be sent to university

TA T EE T deThA g AEgd & H FROT qTshdl T A H HfSAS 3Tl &
SThH H Tcdeh JATH Sl FAAE AR deelld fohar Sirr =ifge|

The University must provide sufficient time between admission and examination for course
completion.

In the NEP Syllabus of minor elective in education max. marks are given 50 and no provision
of internal assessment but in actual the total paper is of 100 marks including 25 marks of
internal assessment. Similarly practical in each semester is given of 50 marks, but in portal
we upload marks out of 100. This difference between the syllabus and real situation should be

corrected.

A systematic and concise presentation of the subject, sub topics and releted materials

prescribed for any kind of education or training

The course must be add graphic design and animations skill to enhance knowledge of
student.

In the unit Human Values of Environment studies and value education, we should also add
some honest army officers like Sam Bahadur.

The syllabus of M.A.(English) should be updated according to present needs of students. The
syllabus of B.A. 1 under NEP is very lengthy and does not have different genres of prose.

11- Any suggestion regarding institute facilities/ activities etc

There should be a girls common room.

The total number of available books of minor elective subject in Education in B. A. Il and IV
semester are very less as compared to the total registerd students. More book should be

provided in the library for the students.

Transforming the teaching learning process



Institute should provide per day some hours for research

As soon as B.Sc. is started, such instruments should be installed in the college so that
research work in science can also be done.

Work distribution should be proper

Alumni Feedback report: Session- (2023-24)

1- How far do you think that the course offered in the college is relevant to the needs of
the day.

M 25 percent
| 50 percent
W 75 percent

100 percent

2- How far do you think that the course makes the students employable

B 25 percent
50 percent
W 75 percent

100 percent

3- How far do you think that the course added value to your professional skills and life
skills

M 25 percent
| 50 percent
W 75 percent

100 percent




4- How far are you satisfied with the facilities and support system of college

5- How far do you think that the college contributes to social upliftment of the

M 25 percent

M 50 percent

W 75 percent

100 percent

community
M 25 percent
M 50 percent
m 75 percent
100 percent
No. of Respondent 23
S.No. .
Question 100% 75% 50% | 25%
How far do you think that the course offered in the
1 college is relevant to the needs of the day?
26% 35% 22% | 17%
How far do you think that the course makes the
2 students employable?
26% 43% 9% | 22%
How far do you think that the course added value
3 to your professional skills and life skills?
35% 31% 17% | 17%
How far are you satisfied with the facilities and
4 support system of college?
27% 27% 32% | 14%
How far do you think that the college contributes
5 to social upliftment of the community?
29% 29% 33% | 9%

Suggestions | feel that apart from Kho-Kho, Kabaddi and Cricket, many other games should

also organised in the college.




Parents/Other Stakeholders Feedback report
Session- (2023-24)

1- How far do you think that the course offered in the college is relevant to the needs
of the day.

M 25 percent
50 percent
W 75 percent

2100 percent

2- How far do you think that the course makes the students employable

M 25 percent
| 50 percent
m 75 percent

17100 percent

3- How far do you think that the course added value to your professional skills and
life skills

M 25 percent
M 50 percent
W 75 percent

7100 percent




4- How far are you satisfied with the facilities and support system of college

0'12%

M 25 percent
50 percent
75 percent

100 percent

5- How far do you think that the college contributes to social upliftment of the

community
(5% M 25 percent
2% 50 percent
75 percent
100 percent
No. of Respondent 24
S.No. -
Question 100% 75% 50% | 25%
How far do you think that the course offered in the
1 college is relevant to the needs of the day?
40% 53% 7% 0%
How far do you think that the course makes the
2 students employable?
40% 60% 0% 0%
How far do you think that the course added value
3 professional skills and life skills?
47% 53% 0% 0%
How far are you satisfied with the facilities and
4 support system of college?
44% 44% 12% | 0%
How far do you think that the college contributes to
5 social upliftment of the community?
75% 20% 5% 0%




